COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Ceriificate is hereby granted to ELWYN

To operate SKYLINE MANOR

Located at_76 SKYLINE DRIVE, GLEN M]

ABORESS OESATELLITE SITE

The total number of persons which may be G

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

or the maximum capacity permitted by-the Gertific

Restrictions: V@ more than 5 residents with mobilx

untitiDecember 9,

{SSUING CFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certfficate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a2 conspicuous place in the facility.

G

PW G628 « C1/11

FATCREIPREAP rd EARA § 44




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-26753

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670
DEC 1 4 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Frank Henderson, Healthcare Director-ARBHS
Elwyn

Hartman House

111 Elwyn Road

Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

RE:  Skyline Manor
76 Skyline Drive
Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 19342

Dear Mr. Henderson:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 15, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found. :

All violations specified on the enclosed Viotation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SI TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION Lot
i M (o YU /2]
L0y 4 10/36/ 1y PN, TN H/da /i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE violation, s well as 2 plan to assure the viokation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recer) VERIFIED BY
" 16b The home's written policy on reportable incidents

Th does not address pravention and reporting to the %@ PO /! Cy' wy / /4 ée

e home shall
develop and Department. df %e N / ’Q\‘T
implement written IM¥En) C?
policies and
procedures on the @z_ wan/ff)ﬁ 7%
prevention,
reportig, address pre verts
noftfication,
nvestigation ar}fd ar)d, e /9 7;)6
management o
reportable incidents 0h / '}l DJ 1,974 / /
and conditions.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page2 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inclode all dates of the Inspection)

08/13/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ CORRECTION \ ‘ ;
(o Hioin [ sofoafr | {0008 Vv, NEI
FPLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclode 2 step-by-step plan to corress the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 2s 2 plan 1o assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 - . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
26b The home's quality management review dated 1
The qualty 10/4/10 did not address the revievlv of staff 74 g(_)aﬁ %y MQ@C m*enf
| training and residentfamily council meetings. !
shaliaddr&ssﬁin ) ) . FC\NC‘W W/// ‘éﬁ /’)@/d
periodic review and
Evaluation of e o address oll & Hhe| .
following: ) =
(‘imrepgrtable & /‘6 me{/)’?éﬁ @7& %e %_—5‘;
incident an { ; a2
gonc@?éon reporting 5 val/hy meregemes féﬁg Z£S
ures. . . . Do
[Py rnclod %’%ramiﬁ 13
. ‘' - e
gi Stzrf person QV)C[ 7 C{el’ﬂf CODr) -g:% =
ning. - = O 5
@ Uogensingd Meets by EZ BSes
‘é?cgm,i? The it Director™
cabl . .
@ Residont o will review Shese
family councils, or 3 c
both, F applicable. minvtes bf-annvsl,

0 epsvre Hat =f/

Neces elemenrts

are [Nioloded .




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILIS PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Co ON
Rz BT TRATANN Al
Lol /%}WM fo/2¢/y NN ANGONN /0
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (Inclnde a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violatlon, as well as 2 plar 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recnr) VERIFIED BY
L2 The residents’ phone is 2 Jandine located in the:
A resident shall S?m:;:n;g room of the home, which does niot ; h& norr- PO‘?"‘% é/e
teloprone ' ' Pﬁ?nc was rep/a?c:c/ RN l}\fz\ﬂf\
home 10 meke calls With & porfble cordless
in privacy. No
calls shall be without Phene o 2/ 3/’/. 3rd
charge to the
resident

Shitt wil/ check daf/y
+o ensvre thet Lbe
Cor QI/ €58 phdne /5
avarlsble’ tys wilf
SIS iy
B2 shift ohech i,
& f:ﬁhed Wi da/:/y.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pase4 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE PRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

08/15/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the mspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION
Tepresentatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

&

of !l 6767{/?%67”
&1 Yhe site. The 3
5uperV/5m~ W/l check
O & m@w 465515
o ensure ‘fla‘/‘ o/
goritact /. D7y
IS @Uarehile <ory/

CUrrent.

OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION N -
A
+ \ } ,‘\
jo/zefy |\ NIV {\N\\M\J N n
PLAN OF CORRECTION
- DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the spacific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 | VERIFIED BY Goes not recur) VERIFIED BY
i Staff person A, the admiristrator of the home, CO h
- maintains a list of staff persons that does not Wz

e pdminisiator | inciuge addresses., < /Of' ehens/ e e
currentl;s:tﬁofﬂue &57}1714[' A’S% ;795 6&'_‘@1’7 i iGK\; T4 "\',}\W\"‘ )
names, addresses

and telephone e Vféed Yo 1 )’?C/Ude

numbers of staff

persons inciuding | N eSS, -[—e[e d?ﬂe

substitite personne!

and volunteers, 1817 mfae(B




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYEINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Inclede all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2611 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requived on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION N -
~r : AR y \- 4
/ Lz fYgrims /ol | NS Vi R b Jan
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 2 plan 10 assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) _ VERIFIED BY
64a Steff person A, who is the home's administrator, ' \94 !
Prior 1o infial nes ”t“mwﬁﬁg'.ﬁi“m? inistrat Qj]é PCW /4 v | C-,
employmentasan | pSREET e aRproved 100ho admiistetor svceesstulfy completed |NA [RUTN
candidate“syhaﬂ %@ / OO‘hﬂZ" &C{ mfﬂlﬁd
complete the wrse or 6 /
following: Caw // /. %6
1) An erientation y
grograrn approved P OGrayry :D/ f'@C?br‘
e Depmrtment. will ensore hat
partment. .
e an approved sdminitraibn
Department-approve Wil ., .
d administrator w //‘ 67éf7d 1F) féfqmrw§/
gr‘gng course. Unﬁ/ a New hlr‘c
Department-approve COW)P/G’%&S‘ %e 100 'hdz)r*
d -
Sompetency-based Covrse. 1N he eyerit
S e & Phat the corrent
(4) Paragraphs (1), &dmzn W e/s!
(2) and (3) do not

/orioer oveilsble.




VIOLATION REPORY

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the mspestion) : REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/15/2011

Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mnless multiple *
representatives produce the plan)

SIGN, OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ — CORRECTION
a/}mzw /%fW& /0/%4 [y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

535 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2pply 1o an
administrator hired

or promoted pricrte
Cctoberz4, 2005,




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES {Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless roultiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL ORPLAN OF DATE

/0 co C’I”ION \k\d

. o)
aluecie [Hovmre V.7 AN AT A ITENA
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VI OIAﬁ ON COMPLIANCE viclation, s well 25 2 plan 10 2ssure the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does net recur) VERIFIED BY
63g The home's annuat training on resident rights
- does not include all the resident rights, onty a few \57%1'6/\/0/ / / revi {»4()./5 7

rect care staff selected nights
persons, ancillary . & // r€5/d€(f)7[' v/ /77_!'5 }A. A q’&!{\
staff persons, ;O’\?/”L"e ¥
Suette persomne! &7‘ %e n@aa st
regularty-scheduled &ﬂ {7}’)&7
volurteers shall be /
trained annuatly in C Opr s W/ / @%
the following areas: lo
(1) Fire safety / }7 E&C‘
completed by a fire
safety expertorby a /:ie‘/
staff person trained
by a fire safety [/Df/ /Cb() ?S?/’;C/
expert.
() Emergency G F esrch CW?L
preparedness
procedures and r / @V)ﬁ oS / / y,
recognition and
response o crises ort s 0 y
and emergency
situations.
{3) Resident rights
{under these




VIOLATION REPORT

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342

134870

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

08/15/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

7

REGULATION
55 P2.Code §260¢

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plen to correct the specific
COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 2 plan to assire the violation
VERIFTED BY does not rectn’)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

regulabons).

4} The Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P. 5. 88
1022510110225,
5102},

&) Falisand
accdent prevention.
(6} New population
groups that are
being served at the
home that were not
previously served, i
appliczble.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pepe 9024

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

16342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/15/2011 Debrz Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OEPLAN OF DATE
8) ON '
- QR KW
ﬂ ctbucze %/)ch il ,\/ RIS n 2l
7 4 [
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ‘ does not recur) VERIFIED BY
8ia On 8/15/11, Resident #2 was observed to be 1
The home shail trafiing appreximately 28 feet of oxygen fubing 7 Ze Q é 741 O}(‘%ﬁw
rovide or anrange that was hooked up to 2 nonportable cxygen tank \
?or hysical it in & bedroom off the living room, 2nd fo the ‘?lf.)bli? INES r‘effl’lﬂ\/&:}/ . 7 @.’\"\
m‘;mm odaﬁo?':s resident , who was in the kitchen arez of the R i / A\ (}
and equipment home. This presents a tripping hazard. o e /@C’@C‘/ 7.4 5%
necessary ¢ meet )
the health and 6}703/7 < 7bbl ﬁ)
b Ainirnid P everi @
resi a .
Do harzard. SEF Wil
movement wiin the Check clerfy
from the home, ensure %!6507“7(2(‘

O ~Eoasine ‘e 10 draslisf
Frippin h&%id 5
will ésj refle &)

Yobing i's im /O/cvce <red

“Yhe d&l'/y check /ist.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2 Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page 10 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

15342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ CORRECTION
P e - . % N b\ t h
ahuez, /e 27 C\,NJ\T%\:\,\/\ NS 3\;\)\/’\_ L2 1y
e - 1
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchide 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION Vi OLA:II ON COMPLIANCE Vviolation, 2s well 25 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 P2Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur’ VERIFIED BY
82¢ Bleach, Ant and Roach Spray, Cascade Sozp, .
Poisonaus materials | T08 Bo%0e Ol SR BRI W wed call /4// /_ / Sorows pristeciak
man S mnaicaiing,
shall :; kept locked paison contol” was unlocked and acoessible o res/derrts heve
? Maccess residents in unlo basement area of the
residents uniessall | home. Residents use the basement to do their d)‘iL beer1 sssessad #2
S | e Sslely ose Liwe been| o 818
are e 1w . -
f Residents of the home have not been assessed : = ZSHO
gg?sgggglgmeﬁals. capable of recognizing and using poisans safely. / ocC A‘é 60/ N O secure %g A I
. L] e [a=]
arex. This wil/ be Soo s
. e T
reviewed st he nqo?‘ P
' . T8
SEP mecstons . St 232
- . Q;
will 850 cheté doks | 3883

b ensvre Yhase rEriy
ore focked o w/m‘zé

will be rezﬂ

“fhe C/a//y 5/m4‘ cé@k/é‘/




. VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the Iaspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
COBRECTION \
3 y by
. B 1 ¥ \
o Z@; Y/ P /5 /26 /v i J\N\%"V\;" N ’\}\N\_A /] / M ( 1
7 ;
PLAN OF CORRECTION o
. DATE (inclade 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 25 2 plan to assare the violetion COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
838a At 10:30am on 8M5711, there was standing water *
Floors. wall in the basement of the home around the hot water %e A ﬁl’)@ﬂce 7@7)
ce:OT?mg's w;:d s heater and fire water tanks, measuring

doors and other
surfaces shall be
clean, in good repair
and free of hazards.

approxdimately 1/8 inch deep ma 10 X 7 area.
Residents use the basement to do laundry.

e

came arr ¥fsfi
vecoom &/ shrdir
watec. A som (o
?Das beer;( i?«$‘7£//€:f
reverit [farye
amgink 05 5759;%[:'
ccumolsite rye,
SEE will @l Shest
daily #o ensore bné}g
Ccomolation wWhic
will be reflbced on
d@f'/y ahilt

checKk li.s%.

VA




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

13487¢

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (tnclude ll dates of the fnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/15/2011 Deebra Avery, Sandi Weoters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless zultiple
representatives producethe plan)
BIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE R.'BGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
TON
«’; e ) p
ﬂ i [JLarmee [0/ )y MS\%N/\"\WK\\ )i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 2s a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
91 The ernergency senice numbers posted near the
Telenhone aumbers | PNONes do not indlude the correct number for the )4/ / COorTe CC?Z
for ttfe nearest persenal care home complaint hotiine. . PN
ressia roe numbes howe Waijin DN
epa re '

department, m dec/
ambulance, poison 7% %e‘

controf center, c}ﬁ

municipal
emergency whicky honwe bﬁy";
management
agency and P r)cf‘ar‘ a/ /
personal care home

complaint hotline P

shall be posted on

or by each 6%3&’-\/150{‘ wif //
telephone with an

outside line. G‘Ck Shese V)U/’Y?@@

on & mevithly basis
7 ensvre all lists

are ovollable s
Correprt.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 24
NAME ANIL> ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include 21] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives producs the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OEPLAN OF DATE
/ C CTION A \
> AU 0
/4;%;;‘ﬂ%mwfﬂ’ l0/2¢/y NIOIANS N NiAm
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include = step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violafion, as well 25 a plan 10 assure the viokation | cOMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
93a The exterior steps off either end of the brick ‘ . .
Each rannp, edor | V2IkWeY leading offthe carport towrd th back Hardrerls wil/ be
staicway and outside ' -

steps shal have 2 Ins&/, /66/ b}/ ‘%?‘f%’o? .

handrajl. W¢ ' o &57&%@ A g
or drops sre added| 3 =3
o th'srke, Yhe S22
Onrt <Dfr“eqér' es;rn/ §§§ =
Meitensnce fesr) EZDS
wil/[ ensvre EEENS

hardroils are

Instelled.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 0f 24

NM‘IE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SEXYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA. 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include 200 dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08:’151‘.?.011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muoltiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
com(%cnow 1
ez fTitrmne ase | CONOSNTYWINMC i3 )
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correcr the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s well as a phan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur’y VERIFIED BY
93b Th 2t the frent entrance of the home o
E‘Zda porch&han notehmmﬂi:g.ﬂmeisa?mpof? ome cos W()/Cé W!// be aa/d&:}/
have a welksecured approximately 8 inches f_rom the porch to the + dp
reiling. ground along some sections of the porch. 077 N z?f’ m
The sidewelk feading from the back deck o e ‘?l’-) remoe. dyo Oﬁr)encl 2 I
£2 -t
e g o o 30 e e will be céeséecfmm 2 5B
in this arez. 2ni/ ak E=%=ls
will be amza //9775 EFIE
=L g
A4 herdreil wi // FEE
instlled slorg e 215
. D S
6/dew7t2;//< %’ecfﬁa SEESE
Y S @
sdlied /¢ A»eo

will hae, harﬂraf/s




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 15 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA.

19342

154870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude ali dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Wwirre C@F LI

remaoved o/
é\/ “fafn.

will Check. site Q(cw/y
ﬁr any hazardl,
Cﬁndﬁ&arys, wz// r‘ePdF;L

r7 horardgrls

4(3 Me 1 b %M)
!mmed/esn‘e/yr \-ﬂﬂl :3 eorl/

be
Olesi 5h + cheak/ml

08/15/2011 | Debra Avery, Sendi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNA OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION > ) }
- A -] \
iz, e 10/20/ % AMIANTA \f\\ N {2y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchude a step-by-step pian to corvect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan 10 assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
535 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIETED BY
95 There is an exposed, frayed electrical wire in the VZ /4
. basement near the exterior exit door. Residents 7é 71 k@n?
zngmansfm be use the basement area 10 do their laundry. € Q/ m&:
B e opait. claan wi// either hove L Orawn
and free of hazards, 1

'l




VIOLATION REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the nspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

reprasentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

/ - . st \ .
// ' ?TJ;M_M— S prvmne 12/94/ \T\%\\M \J\N ML iy
+ ,

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur’) VERIFIED BY
103¢e Al 10:00am on 81511, there were french fies, 2 52 .
Food served and bags of peppess, hamburger patfies, and other / 70"' ad /'266/ VE.
returned from an urkmown food items uniabeled and undated in the /
individuaFs plate freezer located in the home's kitchen. +em [@7{'6 &bﬁis \
=y not be served lzuefe, cre snd ?1‘;)‘3\\} LR
agam or used in the
preparation of other 5@0&["3/ S/’lCdS CJ'[Z
ml be tabeled [3 bels
and dated. %e @r:c’,

r @%or <So
adl A mf&f/abfe
a#kr @,//

i iy

Yio
en&mf, all /%omg a?
k)/uch

da//v ﬁrﬁf)&&[l i

w: 14




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 17 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

134870
INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. RRBCTION g\
= ; . . 3 ‘ A ‘ ~ ~]
,/ e [Ntyume [0/ /% \_/)f A YA \\\\ AR
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE {melude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, a8 well as 2 plan fo assure the violation | COMPLIANGE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur’) VERIFIED BY
103f On 815111 at 10:30am |, the temperature in the
. . freezer located In the basement was & degrees %e #’E
Food reguiring : e e F
refrigeration shall be | =erneit z \ / 1) f\\Q {{\
stored at or below ‘/'em/oe olvre was v
40°F. Frozen food O
shall be keptat o /Mcr‘ec/ 710 ', £ o
below O°F.
Thermometers shall
be reguired m 3/15/11 - /4 mm
refrigerators and .
ecaers will be seit 4o <t/
<SS s remirid bjg
“Mais mexdmxary Terp;
sEY will alss Gheck
Q / Feﬂ~ erofors
Brosdors ol 2; ye
CVJ U € X,
This wil! be ref"fed‘ eclop

Phe daiky shitt checklisf,
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA. 19542

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
- 134870

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the tnspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plam)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ CORRECTION
P [Wpane 10260 \“1)\%\/\;\_’\/\1\\ M Wy
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violetion, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
105 The hamburger patfies in the kitchen freerer were
Food shall be stored | OPened and unsezled, 25 were 2 bag of shells. ; ()P[Je("uﬁ re @l’}:{
in closed or sealed

containers.

pr/cck Lreezer
Wére poure

memo' will be 5@:'77‘76
insfroctions YLZ) /DU‘IL any

dem adhasiue

/a./:;e/ This witl be
/‘ew&wfd aH-the nest-
S s widl

@c{aed ] =i/,
as 2 o je .

. Aot
5 niavf s N




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 19 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Szndi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless raultiple
representatives produce the plac)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CO?BECTION .
. 7 —_ 3 1 \ ; ‘\ ./\, 4 I\]\JP 4 1
ez i wizely | L n VNP TRAL WM. g [
: 7 > e :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 25 a plan to 2ssure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dogs not recur) VERIFIED BY
107 The home's writter emergency procedures do not
include the contact number for the state oyl é,-
'@ | emergency management agency, and cordact = nemaoes | . Lo
procedures that information for each resident's designated persor EM/4 FEM)4 ! ld\l!§ !
include the 4 / S ]
E;lmgxr:%a " €ac b rESideV)%{s
o
inforrnation for each !‘
resident’s des j‘h@?‘eC/ SO
designated person. /’)Q\/ 7'/'5
(2) The home's plan e beeh aQQ@.’J/
te provide the’ - +
emergency medical %e nwri #Cn
information for each
et ot fprocedures.
ensures ' .
confidentiaty. Super viser wilf
(3) Contact .
E—flephone numtée:s C-;') ECk %656 AUm
rmunicipal an
state emazrgency MW/ g Yo esSored
management
agengies afnd local g‘f CU /PEZ . }/[ &r)d
resources for
resouros or. ©rlobrtity .
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FERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600 Page 20 0f 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
1 SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLIME DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 15342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include al dates of the inspection) REGIORAL REPRFSENTATIVE
48/1572011 Debra Awery, Sendi Wootess

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEXTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oy unless tultiple
represeutatives produce the plan)

1 SIGNA OF LEGAT ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
? WU i i CORRECTION
g (U i~ Wgngal | oo -

' ' PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inzlude = step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE

. REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, 2s well o5 a pln o assure the violation | coMPyIANCE
55 PaCode 52600 - VERIFIED BY does not sy VERIFIED BY

amengency careof |
residents, :
{4y Moeans of
tronaporiation inthe
ensent that relocation
1 veculred.
£ Dutles and
reaporeibilitas of
staff perotins Quring
eysiation,
trmsportation and at
he emergency
locetion. Thesa
[ dubies and
respansibilittes shalk
be specliic {o oach
resident’s
amergency needs.
() Afarmnato means
of meoting resident
neads in the everdt
of a utility citage.

AE LA A




VIOLATION REPORT

) PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 21 of 24
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include all daes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives prodoce the plen)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ~

/ abezze [N w25/ 4 Q/\WW AN AN g

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nglude 2 step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 [ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2 One/ :0Cpm, i ir, and .
o e raiare. | o0 nmovELS Syahask dsep am i eareas doon VYhe plastc shower
p Tways, Y | blocked egress from the home's basement exit to )
dooniays, o | meonsie Chelir was removad
from & ¥ / 2 |
o v 18/11. e 1=
building shall be S ==l0
ugzcéi‘:g; and on m@\/&é /é C’»/ Gﬁp -:3%5:\) 2
unobstructed. ) w,// éﬁ b s /O)/ §§.§ "_E
fafi. mermo will | 223
o5 >
. =8
be sent o oll sk | =i
Yo ensure Eﬁraﬁs rovfes| 88
Bre accesstEle ot off
imes. St will alss
Check dlaily, which wil/
be refleded enthe
dathy Shilf checklist.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 22 of 24

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

may not be located

SKYLINE MANCR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342 134870
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/15/2011 Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulktiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
CO CTION p
= AR \\ i
ﬂ gzt /Wy /24,y ,\\M\\&\ AN o L
. y " . -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, s well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1252 On 8/15/11, the beater in the basement was
Combustible and surrounded by 3 cardboard boxes within 5 inches ;4// Oé) edLs were '
farrable matesials of the heater, contzining paper decorations and 1) ) \ ] i (\\E\(‘f
ceifing tiles; and 2 black plastic tash bags that r*emmecz/ 74\@-”/) R NSRANRY

near heat sources or
hot water heaters.

were actually touching the heater,

within 3 7£ee'iﬁ Cg%
Lorrace.
A memo will be sent

o il SEHF with
If}aﬁﬂucz/:fhnﬁ NS T
[Ce ! S L) /78,
%—Feef of Mhe torrace.
é‘é‘ﬁo will =lso chack
clsih, Wheeh will /36
re{‘/é} ed ov'‘fhe

Shift checklist-
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA

19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandl Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TYTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE (R:};E)GIONAL{;@GENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Y .
/ﬂ g v 10/26/5, | 1 0doN L REA La ),
PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (melude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
ﬁiﬁﬁ?ﬁo VIOLATION VEREEDEY o i?tnr:;xras)sum e violason A CE
Sriion. | meniliemeie o e Goen revied
oo | nesss. e Yo Inclode that st
hearing, menia wil/l chap oll foocl= .2l
behaniora) care th %/'ern &l / %' ..:__‘.E—f; 53
ety ligruicls prepsred for| 235z
it Yhe resident, as 22eF
e s efermined byhe - | 38 |
gk physicien. , 25 d,
e (»’myl~ Oirectors wil/ AR
practitioner, revieaa/ 6010 lons )
gmov?&m QNN , e85 peeded ave
Sences.

o chotres (n residets
weeds ensure plarns

addreds resident-needs.
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VIOLATION REPORT
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SKYLINE MANOR, 76 SKYLINE DRIVE GLEN MILLS, PA 19342

134870

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

08/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Debra Avery, Sandi Wooters

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only mnless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
co ON
A Wy
L
b i Ly
,/7@;;;7 [Hrrnne 27772 RIS 2 NANNVEN o)
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the vioketion |  COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
254c Resident records are stored in 3 plastic binders . .
Resident records located on top of the counter in the hallway )‘44/ b/fﬁefs e

" between ith kitchen and the living room. The ) : \
médmcgtn:;;dgs binders contain residents’ names, Bst of their /OCACEC/ I & Secuvré W lan Q\Q_‘v{
O 1 medications, and their diagnoses. The records b . 7{ ERARIEA

:m;:g g;glss’;? are accessible to anyone entering the home. Caprner oy ?/] 5/ /).
record storage and .
haberrsati A meme will be

mes to
administrator or the ﬁlﬁ }{ )
administrators W fa lay, // 6
designee, and upon Yo remirnd “thot
requ e .
Department or Pﬁﬁldeﬂ% I’ECOmL{S
representatives of
the area agency on NCEC[ ée, /OC&AC/,
e SR wilf also

C

dail, vwbhir
wf%ed%ﬂégﬁ

g il Shi
check/ 1:5{1.3 / ° 6[7/-






